

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2249

Page 1, line 3, after "program" insert "; and to provide for a report"

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$8,000,000" with "\$4,000,000"

Page 1, line 8, replace "equal payments" with "a \$1,000,000 grant each"

Page 1, line 10, after "to" insert "critical"

Page 1, line 14, after "institution" insert ", the state board for career and technical education,"

Page 1, line 15, after "to" insert "critical" and after "needs" insert ", including a dollar-for-dollar match from higher education institutions. In-kind matches may be allowed if appropriate. In preparing plans, higher education institutions should emphasize meeting the high and emerging needs of the workforce and should make an effort to limit adverse duplication of programs"

Page 1, line 16, remove the comma

Page 1, line 17, remove "up to ten percent for promotion," and after "and" insert "may use"

Page 1, line 19, replace "\$2,000,000" with "\$650,000"

Page 1, after line 23, insert:

"SECTION 4. REPORT TO THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL. The state board for career and technical education shall provide a report to a committee designated by the legislative council during the 2007-08 interim regarding the use of the funds appropriated in sections 1 and 3 of this Act."

Renumber accordingly